on February 6, 2025 Late Bids and Bids sent electronically will not be 

accepted and will be rejected. 

7. All Bids shall be accompanied by Bid Securities in the form of a Bank Guarantee using 

the format given with the bidding document in the amount of Sri Lankan Rupees Two 

Hundred Fifty Thousand (LKR 250,000.00) and valid up to June 6, 2026 

8. Bids shall be valid for a period of 90 days from the date of deadline for submission of 

the bids up to May 6, 2026. 

mailto:secretariat@sacep.org
mailto:pleaseproject@sacep.org
http://www.sacep.org/consultancy-opportunities

[...]

All Bids must be accompanied by Bid Securities in the form of a Bank Guarantee 

issued by a commercial bank licensed by the Central Bank of Sri Lanka in the 

format prescribed in Section IV “Bidding Forms – Bid Guarantee” 

ITB 20.2 
The amount of the Bid Security shall be as follows;  

Sri Lankan Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Only (LKR 250,000.00)  

Bid Security shall be issued in favor of; 

Director General, South Asia Co-operative Environment Programme, No 25/3, 

5th lane, Off Colombage Mawatha, Colombo 05 

ITB 20.2 

(a) 

Bid security shall be in the form of a Bank Guarantee format.